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1 Important
Safety

Warning

» Never remove the casing of this speaker.

« Never place this speaker on other electrical equipment
Keep this speaker away from direct sunlight, naked
flames or heat.

* Only use attachments or accessories specified by
the manufacturer.

* The battery shall not be exposed to excessive
heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

» Do not place any sources of danger on the
speaker (e.g. lighted candles).

«  The speaker can meet IP57 waterproof standard
only when the USB/AUDIO IN socket cover is
covered seamlessly.

« If your speaker gets wet, clean with a soft dry
cloth and then let it dry completely in a well-
ventilated place before use next time.

«  The operation temperature of the product is from
-10°Cto 40 °C.

« For safety reasons, the battery will not be charged
if the battery temperature is below O °C or above
40 °C.
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Note

« The type plate is located on the left side of the speaker.

Notice

Any changes or modifications made to this

device that are not expressly approved by Gibson
Innovations may void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.

Notice of compliance (for the USA and
Canada)

The device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1 This device may not cause harmful interference,
and

2 This device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

FCC rules

This equipment has been tested and found to

comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,

pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instruction manual, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will

not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment

does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to

try to correct the interference by one or more of the

following measures:

* Relocate the receiving antenna.

* Increase the separation between equipment and
receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a
circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

» Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating
in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Canada

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-
exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to
the following Two conditions: (1) this device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

IC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with Canada radiation
exposure limits set forth for uncontrolled
environments.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating
in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Caution: The user is cautioned that changes or
modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

Care of the environment

Disposal of your old product and battery
Your product is designed and manufactured
% with high quality materials and components,
which can be recycled and reused.
This product may contain lead and mercury.
Disposal of these materials may be regulated due
to environmental considerations. For disposal or
recycling information, please contact your local
authorities or visit www.recycle philips.com.
This product contains non-removable batteries:
* Do not incinerate. Batteries may explode if
overheated.

» Fordisposal or recycling information,
please contact your local authorities or visit
www.recycle.philips.com.

Caution

Removal of the built-in battery invalidates the
warranty and may destroy the product.

Always bring your product to a professional to
remove the built-in battery.

Environmental information

All unnecessary packaging has been omitted. We
have tried to make the packaging easy to separate
into three materials: cardboard (box), polystyrene

foam (buffer) and polyethylene (bags, protective
foam sheet.)

Your system consists of materials which can be
recycled and reused if disassembled by a specialized
company. Please observe the local regulations
regarding the disposal of packaging materials,
exhausted batteries and old equipment.

Trademark notice

e The Bluetooth® word mark and logos
8 Bluetooth are registered trademarks owned
by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by
Gibson Innovations Limited is under license. Other
trademarks and trade names are those of their
respective owners.

Qualcomm is a trademark of Qualcomm
3 Incorporated, registered in the United
States and other countries.
Quick Charge is a trademark of
Qualcomm Incorporated. All Qualcomm
Incorporated trademarks are used with permission.

2 Specifications

Note

» Product information is subject to change without
prior notice.

* Rated output power (Amplifier):
10W RMS < 1% THD

» Acoustic frequency response: 85-20000 Hz

e Speaker driver: 1x 2" full range, 4 Q

« Bass enhancement: 2 x 2” passive radiator

* Bluetooth version: V2.1 + EDR

« Bluetooth supported profiles: AVRCP V1.4, A2DP
V1.2, HFP V15

« Bluetooth frequency band / Output power:
2.402GHz ~ 2.480GHz ISM Band / < 4dBm (Class 2)

*  AUXinput level: 500mV+100mV

« Durability: IP57

* Built-in battery: Li-ion battery (3.6 V, 2200 mAh)

« Play time in battery mode: Approx. 10 hours

+ Charging time:
Approx. 3 hours with 5V 2A power adaptor
Approx. 1.5 hours with Quick Charge power adaptor

« USB charging: 5V, 2A / Micro-USB socket /
supporting Quick Charge 3.0

* Dimensions - Main unit (W x H x D):

160 X 71X 72 mm

Weight - Main unit: 0.31 kg

3 Troubleshooting

Warning

* Never remove the casing of this device.

To keep the warranty valid, never try to repair the
system yourself.

If you encounter problems when using this device,
check the following points before requesting service. If
the problem remains unsolved, go to the Philips Web
page (www.philips.com/support). When you contact
Philips, make sure that the device is nearby and the
model number and serial number are available.

General

No power
* Recharge the speaker.

No sound

* Adjust volume on this product.

« Adjust volume on the connected device.

¢ In AUDIO IN mode, make sure that music
playback through Bluetooth is stopped.

* Make sure that your Bluetooth device is within the
effective operational range.

No response from the speaker when pressing any

key.

* The speakeris in demo mode. To exit this mode:
press and hold % for 20 seconds.

About Bluetooth device

The audio quality is poor after connection with a

Bluetooth-enabled device.

* The Bluetooth reception is poor. Move the device
closer to this product or remove any obstacle
between them.

Fail to find [Philips BT6900] on your device for

pairing.

¢ Press and hold * for two seconds to enter pairing
mode, and then try again.
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Cannot connect with the device.

* The Bluetooth function of the device is not
enabled. Refer to the user manual of the device
for how to enable the function.

« This product is already connected with another
Bluetooth-enabled device. Disconnect that
device and then try again.

The paired device connects and disconnects

constantly.

¢ The Bluetooth reception is poor. Move the device
closer to this product or remove any obstacle
between them.

« Forsome devices, Bluetooth connection may
be deactivated automatically as a power-saving
feature. This does not indicate any malfunction of
this product.

1 Importante
Seguridad

Advertencia

» Nunca retire la carcasa del altavoz.

« No cologue nunca el altavoz sobre otro equipo
eléctrico.

No exponga el altavoz a la luz solar directa, al calor
o alas llamas.

« Use exclusivamente los dispositivos o accesorios
indicados por el fabricante.

* No exponga la bateria a temperaturas elevadas,
como las que emiten la luz solar, el fuego o
similares.

* No cologue sobre el altavoz objetos que
puedan suponer un peligro (por ejemplo, velas
encendidas).

« Elaltavoz cumple el estandar de resistencia al
agua IP57 unicamente si la cubierta de la toma
USB/AUDIO IN esta totalmente colocada.

« Sjel altavoz se moja, limpielo con un pano suave
y secoy, a continuacion, deje que se seque
completamente en un lugar bien ventilado antes
de utilizarlo la proxima vez.

« Latemperatura de funcionamiento del producto

esde -10°Ca 40 °C.

Por motivos de seguridad, la bateria no se puede

cargar si su temperatura es inferiora 0 °C o

superior a 40 °C.

Nota

La placa de identificacion esta situada en el
lateral izquierdo del altavoz.

Aviso

Cualquier cambio o modificacion que se realice en
este dispositivo que no esté aprobada expresamente
por Gibson Innovations puede anular la autoridad
del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

Nota de conformidad (para EE. UU. y
Canada)

El dispositivo cumple la Parte 15 del reglamento
de la FCC. El funcionamiento esta sujeto a dos
condiciones:

1 Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias
daninasy

2 Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interferencia que reciba, incluyendo aquellas que
puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Reglamento FCC

Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple los limites
establecidos para los dispositivos digitales de clase
B, de acuerdo con la seccion 15 del reglamento FCC.
Estos limites se han establecido para proporcionar
una proteccion razonable contra las interferencias
perjudiciales en instalaciones particulares.

Este aparato genera, utiliza y emite energia de
frecuencias de radio vy, si no se instala y utiliza
segun el manual de instrucciones, puede provocar
interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones
de radio.

No obstante, no hay garantias de que no se
produzcan interferencias en una instalacion
particular. Si el equipo causa interferencias
perjudiciales en la recepcion de radio o television,
gue se puedan percibir encendiendo y apagando
el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente
corregirlas tomando una o mas de las siguientes
medidas:

+ Cambie la posicion de la antena receptora.

* Aumente la separacion entre el aparato y el
receptor.

« Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente de
un circuito distinto al que esta conectado el
receptor.

« Para obtener ayuda, pongase en contacto con el
distribuidor o con un técnico de radio o television
con experiencia.

Declaracion sobre la exposicion a las radiaciones
de la FCC

Este equipo cumple con los limites de exposicion a
radiaciones que establece la FCC para proteger el
medio ambiente.

No se debe colocar o utilizar este transmisor junto
con otros transmisores o antenas.

Canada

Este dispositivo cumple los estandares RSS
exentos de licencia de la industria canadiense. El
funcionamiento esta sujeto a las dos condiciones
siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar
interferencias daninas, y (2) este dispositivo

debe aceptar cualquier interferencia que reciba,
incluyendo aquellas que puedan causar un
funcionamiento no deseado.
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Declaracion sobre la exposicion a las radiaciones
delalC

Este equipo cumple los limites de exposicion a

las radiaciones de Canada para proteger el medio
ambiente.

No se debe colocar o utilizar este transmisor junto con
otros transmisores o antenas.

Precaucion: Se advierte al usuario que los cambios

o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la
parte responsable del cumplimiento podrian invalidar
la autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

Conservacion del medioambiente

Desecho del producto y de las baterias usadas
Este producto se ha disenado y fabricado
% con materiales y componentes de alta
calidad, que se pueden reciclar y volver a
utilizar.
Este producto puede contener plomo y mercurio.
Es posible que la eliminacion de estos materiales
se encuentre bajo regulacion debido a causas
medioambientales. Para obtener informacion
sobre el proceso de desecho o reciclaje, pongase
en contacto con las autoridades locales o visite
www.recycle.philips.com.
Este producto contiene baterias no extraibles:
» No las arroje al fuego. Las baterias pueden
explotar si se sobrecalientan.
« Para obtener informacion sobre el proceso
de desecho o reciclaje, pongase en
contacto con las autoridades locales o visite
www.recycle.philips.com.

Precaucion

La extraccion de la bateria integrada anula la
garantia y puede estropear el producto.

Lleve siempre el producto a un profesional para que
éste se encargue de quitar la baterfa integrada.

Informacion medioambiental

Se ha suprimido el embalaje innecesario. Hemos
intentado que el embalaje sea facil de separar en
tres materiales: carton (caja), espuma de poliestireno
(corcho) y polietileno (bolsas, lamina de espuma
protectora).

El sistema se compone de materiales que se pueden
reciclar y volver a utilizar si lo desmonta una empresa
especializada. Siga la normativa local acerca del
desecho de materiales de embalaje, pilas agotadas y
equipos antiguos.

Aviso sobre marcas comerciales

< |a marca denominativa Bluetooth® y
9 Bluetooth los logotipos son marcas comerciales
registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. Gibson
Innovations Limited utiliza siempre estas marcas con
licencia. Las demas marcas y nombres comerciales
son propiedad de sus respectivos propietarios.

3 Qualcomm es una marca registrada de
Qualcomm Incorporated, registrada en
los Estados Unidos y en otros paises.
Quick Charge es una marca registrada
de Qualcomm Incorporated. Todas

las marcas se utilizan con permiso de Qualcomm
Incorporated.
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2 Especificaciones

Nota

» Lainformacion del producto puede cambiar sin
previo aviso.

Potencia de salida nominal (amplificador): 10 W

RMS (1% THD)

» Respuesta de frecuencia acustica: 85-20000 Hz

« Altavoz: 1x 2” de rango completo, 4 Q

* Mejora de los graves: 2 radiadores pasivos de 2
pulgadas

» Version de Bluetooth: V2.1 + EDR

« Perfiles Bluetooth compatibles: AVRCP V1.4, A2DP
V1.2, HFP V15

» Banda de frecuencia de Bluetooth / Corriente de
salida: Banda ISM de 2,402 GHz ~ 2,480 GHz /
<4 dBm (clase 2)

» Nivel de entrada auxiliar: 500 mV 100 mV

» Durabilidad: IP57

» Bateria integrada: Bateria de iones de litio (3,6 V,
2200 mAh)

«  Tiempo de reproduccion en el modo de bateria:
Aprox. 10 horas

* Tiempo de carga:
Aprox. 3 horas con adaptador de alimentacion
5V2A
Aprox. 1,5 horas con adaptador de alimentacion
Quick Charge

e Carga USB: 5V, 2 A/toma micro USB/compatible
con Quick Charge 3.0

» Dimensiones - Unidad principal (ancho x alto x

profundo): 160 x 71 x 72 mm

Peso - Unidad principal: 0,31 kg

3 Solucion de problemas

Advertencia

« No quite nunca la carcasa del dispositivo. ‘

Para que la garantia mantenga su validez, no trate
nunca de reparar el sistema usted mismo.

Si tiene problemas al usar el dispositivo, compruebe
los siguientes puntos antes de llamar al servicio
técnico. Si no consigue resolver el problema, vaya a
la pagina web de Philips (www.philips.com/support).
Cuando se ponga en contacto con Philips, asegurese
de que el dispositivo esté cerca y de tener a mano el
numero de modelo y el numero de serie.

General

No hay alimentacion
* Vuelva a cargar el altavoz.

No hay sonido

« Ajuste el volumen en este producto.

* Ajuste el volumen en el dispositivo conectado.

< Enelmodo AUDIO IN, asegurese de que la
reproduccion de musica a través de Bluetooth se
ha detenido.

* Asegurese de que el dispositivo Bluetooth esta
dentro del alcance de funcionamiento efectivo.

El altavoz no responde al pulsar cualquier tecla.

* Elaltavoz esta en modo de demostracion. Para
salir de este modo, mantenga pulsado % durante
20 segundos.

Acerca del dispositivo Bluetooth

La calidad de audio es deficiente después de haber

realizado una conexién con un dispositivo Bluetooth.

« Larecepcion Bluetooth es débil. Acerque el
dispositivo al producto o quite los obstaculos que
hay entre ambos.

No se encuentra [Philips BT6900] en el dispositivo

para realizar el emparejamiento.

* Mantenga pulsado % durante dos segundos
para entrar en el modo de emparejamiento y, a
continuacion, inténtelo de nuevo.

No se puede conectar con el dispositivo.

« La funcion Bluetooth del dispositivo no esta
activada. Consulte el manual de usuario del
dispositivo para saber cobmo activar esta funcion.

* El producto ya esta conectado a otro dispositivo
Bluetooth. Desconecte dicho dispositivo e
inténtelo de nuevo.

El dispositivo emparejado se conecta y desconecta

constantemente.

« Larecepcion Bluetooth es débil. Acerque el
dispositivo al producto o quite los obstaculos que
hay entre ambos.

* En el caso de algunos dispositivos, la conexion
Bluetooth puede desactivarse automaticamente
como funcion de bajo consumo. Eso no indica un
mal funcionamiento del producto.

1 Important
Sécurité

Avertissement

* Ne retirez jamais le boitier de cette enceinte.

« Ne posez jamais cette enceinte sur un autre
équipement électrique.

Conservez cette enceinte a l'abri des rayons du
soleil, des flammes nues et de toute source de
chaleur.

« Utilisez uniqguement les pieces de fixation ou
accessoires spécifie(e)s par le fabricant.

» La batterie ne doit pas étre exposée a une
chaleur excessive (lumiere du soleil, feu ou
source assimilée).

« Ne placez pas sur l'enceinte des objets
susceptibles de lendommager (par exemple, des
bougies allumées).

* Lenceinte peut répondre a la norme d’étanchéité
IP57 uniquement lorsque le volet de la prise USB/
AUDIO IN est parfaitement fermé.

« Sivotre enceinte est mouillée, essuyez-la a l'aide
d’un chiffon sec et doux, puis laissez-la sécher
completement dans un endroit bien ventilé avant
la prochaine utilisation.

« Latempérature de fonctionnement du produit est
de -10°Ca 40 °C.

» Pour des raisons de sécurité, la batterie ne
chargera pas si sa température est inférieure a
0 °C ou supérieure a 40 °C.

Remarque

La plague signalétique est sur le c6té gauche de
l'enceinte.

Avertissement

Toute modification apportée a cet appareil qui ne
serait pas approuveée expressément par Gibson
Innovations peut invalider 'habilitation de l'utilisateur
a utiliser lappareil.

Avis de conformité (pour les Etats-Unis
et le Canada)

Cet appareil satisfait aux reglements de la FCC
partie 15 du Code of Federal Regulations. Son
fonctionnement est assujetti aux deux conditions
suivantes :

1 cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférence
préjudiciable, et

2 lappareil doit accepter toute interférence recue,
y compris les interférences qui peuvent causer un
fonctionnement non désiré.

Reéglement de la FCC

Cet équipement a été testé et jugé compatible avec

les limites s’appliquant aux appareils numeériques de

la classe B, conformément a l'article 15 du réglement
de la FCC. Ces limites ont été définies pour fournir
une protection raisonnable contre les interférences
nuisibles dans le cadre d’une installation
résidentielle. Cet equipement génere, utilise et peut
émettre de 'énergie radiofréquence et, s’il n'est pas
installé ni utilisé conformément aux instructions,
peut causer des interférences génantes pour les
communications radio.

Rien ne garantit toutefois que des interférences ne

surviendront pas dans une installation particuliere.

Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles

pour la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce

qui peut étre déterminé en mettant 'équipement
hors tension puis sous tension, 'utilisateur devra
essayer de corriger ces interférences en effectuant
une ou plusieurs des opérations suivantes :

« Déplacez l'antenne de réception.

« Augmentez la distance entre 'équipement et le
récepteur.

« Branchez 'équipement a une prise d’un circuit
autre que celui sur lequel le recepteur est
branche.

» Consultez le détaillant ou un technicien de
radiotélévision expérimente.

Déclaration de la FCC relative a 'exposition au
rayonnement

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites
d’exposition aux rayonnements FCC établies pour un
environnement non controlé.

Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre installé au méme
endroit ni utilise avec une autre antenne ou un autre
émetteur.

Canada

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR
d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux
deux conditions suivantes : (1) lappareil ne doit pas
produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil
doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique

subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Déclaration d’IC sur 'exposition aux radiations

Cet éequipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition
aux radiations définies par le Canada pour des
environnements non controlés.

Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre installé au méme
endroit ni utilisé avec une autre antenne ou un autre
émetteur.

Attention : les changements ou modifications qui
nont pas été expressément approuves par la partie
chargée de sa conformité peuvent priver l'utilisateur
du droit d’utiliser léquipement.

Protection de ’environnement

Mise au rebut de votre produit et de la batterie en
fin de vie
Cet appareil a été concgu et fabriqué avec

% des matériaux et des composants de haute

qualité pouvant étre recyclés et reutilisés.

Ce produit peut contenir du plomb et du mercure.

La mise au rebut de ces substances peut étre

réglementée afin de préserver 'environnement.

Pour plus d’informations sur la mise au rebut

ou le recyclage des produits, veuillez contacter

les autorités locales ou vous rendre a l'adresse

www.recycle.philips.com.

Ce produit est doté de piles non amovibles :

» Ne lesincinérez pas. Les piles peuvent exploser
en cas de surchauffe.

* Pour plus d'informations sur la mise au rebut
ou le recyclage des produits, veuillez contacter
les autorités locales ou vous rendre a 'adresse
www.recycle philips.com.

Attention

« Sivous retirez la batterie intégrée, vous risquez
d’endommager le produit et d’annuler la garantie.

Confiez toujours votre produit a un professionnel
pour retirer la batterie intégrée.

Informations sur 'environnement

Tout emballage superflu a été supprimé. Nous avons
fait notre possible pour permettre une séparation
facile de l'emballage en trois matériaux : carton
(boite), polystyrene moussé (qui amortit les chocs) et
polyéthylene (sacs, feuille protectrice en mousse).
Votre appareil se compose de matériaux recyclables
et reutilisables a condition d’étre démontés par une
entreprise spécialisée. Respectez les réglementations
locales pour vous débarrasser des emballages, des
batteries usagées et de votre ancien équipement.

Marques commerciales

° Les logos et la marque de nom
GBBIuetooth Bluetooth® sont des marques

déposées de Bluetooth® SIG, Inc. ; toutes les
utilisations de ces marques par Gibson Innovations
Limited sont régies par des accords de licence.
Toutes les autres marques et noms commerciaux
appartiennent a leurs propriétaires respectifs.

3 Qualcomm est une margque commerciale
de Qualcomm Incorporated, enregistrée
aux Etats-Unis et dans d’autres pays.
Quick Charge est une marque
commerciale de Qualcomm

Incorporated. Toutes les marques commerciales
de Qualcomm Incorporated sont utilisées avec
autorisation.

2 Caractéristiques
techniques

Remarque

» Les informations sur le produit sont sujettes a
modifications sans notification préalable.

» Puissance de sortie nominale (amplificateur):
TOWRMSTHD <1%

*  Réponse en frequence acoustique: 85-20 000 Hz

*  Enceinte: 1x 2”7 a gamme étendue, 4 Q

« Suramplification des basses: 2 radiateurs passifs 2”
Version Bluetooth®: V2.1 + EDR
Profils Bluetooth® pris en charge: AVRCP V14,
A2DP V1.2, HFP V15
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Batterie Lithium-ion (3,6 V,

Autonomie en lecture en mode batterie: Environ
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appareil.

r

meme.

En cas de probleme lors de ['utilisation de cet

epannage

Poids - Unité principale: 0,31 kg
Pour que votre garantie reste valide, n'essayez jamais

appareil, vérifiez les points suivants avant de faire
appel au service d’assistance. Si aucune solution a
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votre probleme n'a été trouvée, visitez le site Web
Philips (www.philips.com/support). Lorsque vous
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contactez Philips, placez votre appareil a portée de
main et gardez le numéro de modéle et le numeéro
Réglez le volume sur le périphérique connecté.
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pour accéder au mode de couplage, puis

reessayez.

9102

¥22.L€ NL @lIIAYSEN 225001 XOF Od "dul VSN suoieAouu] uosqio

"30UIA0Ad/a1es 01 BouIn0ad/aTels Wwioly AreA yaiym s)ybu Jeylo aney Aews noA syybu [eba oyioads nok sanb fueirem siyL

‘noA 0y Ajdde jou
Kew suoIsnjoxa 10 suoNENWI| dA0Ge 3u) OS ‘sise| Auesem paijdu
uanbasuod 1o [e}
-UapIoul JO UOITENIWI| 10 SUOISN|IX3 8U) MO|[e 10U Op S31ElS B0

ALNVHIVM

SIHL 40 NOILYdNA 3HL OL NOILYdNA NI Q3LINIT SI
10NA0Yd SIHL NO 350ddNd ¥vINIILYVd V 4O SSINLIA
YO ALIMGVYLINVHOYIW 4O ALNVHIVM A3dINT ANV
‘MV1318V0I1ddV A8 A3LIGIHOYd LN3LX3 3HL OL 1d30X3
1ON-A0¥d SIHL NO ALNVYIVAM A3I1dINI HO SSFHdX3
ANV 40 HOV348 ¥O4 SIOVAVA TVILNINOISNOD ¥O VL
“N3AIONI ANV 404 318VI1 38 LON TIVHS SdITIHd "¥3ANS
-NOD 3HL 404 AQ3IN3d JAISNTOXT FHL SI ALNVHIVM
SIHL 43ANN d3AIAO¥d SV LNIWIDVIdIH 4O dIVdI

6¥.,0-18¢-888-1
1 JaJUaD aed Jawioisn) sdijiyd 19eIuo)
“"SANVISI NIDYIA 'S'N ¥O ‘021 014¥3Nd
‘'VAVNVO "V'S'N IHL NI 3DONVLSISSV NIVLg0 OL1

‘fenuepy s JsumQ Jad aielado 0) aunjied -

‘papinoad aq ued

1d199a. uoneayIan aanjeubls ou pue juawidiys ul 30| 39Npo.d
‘(sasodund [ejuaa 03 payiwi| 3ou Ing Buipnjour)

sasodund [euonnnsul Jo [e12JaWwWod 1o} pasn 1onpoud v
‘suonealyipow asay Aq pabewep s1onpoud Jo Jredas

10 ‘pazuioyine Jo/pue panoadde ‘painioejnuew ‘paubiisap sem 3
Ya1ym 1o} A13unod ayy ueyl Jayro Aunod Aue ur ajesado 03 U
|geua 03 uoieldepe 1o uonEdYIPOW Saanbal Jey) 1onposd v
sdijiyd 01 19npoud Buiuinias

UBYM SJUBPI2IE YisUeI} JO sjudwdiys pajpueysiw wo.y abeweq
*31BM1JOS 150] IO BIEP 1S0| 40}

J0 ‘asn 1o} a|qe|iene Buiag 1ou s1onpoud 1oy swiepd Jo sbeweq
sdijiyd Jo 1043u0d Y1

18410 40 Jredal PazIIoYINeUn '1es) pue Jeam [euliou 03 anp
swa) soueteadde 2138Ws0d Jonpoud ‘spoliad papualxa 10} Jua)
-uo09 Aseuoness paxyy Buimaln woly buninsal sbupprew usaids
10 safiew paureyau ‘afewep Buiuyby ‘sbans aul samod ‘Aiddns
afie3jon Jadoadwi 0) SUOIIBUUOD ‘BUBUSIUIRLU 1O UOIIR|eISUl
Jadoadwi jo asnesaq Juswadejdas 1ued so/pue aredas 10npold
“1onpoud 8y} Jo SpISINO swialsAs 82.1nos [eubisjeuusiue Jo aredas
40 uone|[e3sul pue onpoad 8y} UO S|0A3UOI JBWIOISND JO JuBW
-1snipe ‘3onpoud ay3 Jo dnyss 1o uone|feisul 1o} sebreyd Joqe
'sdijiyd 03 3npoud aAnajep uinlal 03 sabieyd Buiddiys «
119A02 10U SA0P AJUERLIBAA PAUWIT SIYL

'sia|fe1al awos Aq S| SV, P|os 1onpoud

sdijiyd paysigangaa Bupnjour Aq pury Aue jo Ajuelsem noyum

..SI SV., P0S $3|qeWnsU0d 10 $8110ssa02e 19npoud (3) 10 ‘padejop
10 panowal usaq ey Jaquinu [ersas sdijiyd Aue ji (p) 10 ‘s

JO UoIssILIBd UBHILIM BU} INOLIIM PaYIpOW Uaaq Sey ey Lied B
10 1onpoud e 03 (9) ‘Uo1IeI0T 83IAIBS pazIoYINY sdijiud 4o sdijiyd
uey) Jayyo auokue Aq pawopiad 901n1as Aq pasned abewep 03
(q) ‘onpoud sdi 1 1w ‘199|6au ‘asnsiw ‘asnge
‘Juapiode Aq pasned afewep 0y (e) Ajdde Jou seop Auerem siyL

“fyueLse A\ PANILUIT SIY) JBPUN PAISA0D JOU S| UONEULIOUI JSYI0
J0 e1ep ‘sweifoud jo uonejeisural 10 A1ar028y Aluelsem siyy
Aq pa1an03 Jou Jed 10 39npoud sdijiyd-uou Aue 4o ‘1onpoad ayy
UIYIM Paureluod eipaw Aue UO PaJo)s UONEWLIolUl Jay10 10 ‘elep
‘swelbo.d Aue jo sso| 1o 01 abewep Aue 1oy a|qel| Jou si sdijiyd

‘10npo.d pajpung ayy ynm pabexoed syonpoad umo

A1y} Joj Aueasem ajetedss e spinoad Aew siaysignd ao ‘siaiddns
d-UON "19npoud ay) yum pjos 1o pabexoed ji
uaA9 ‘a1emos Aue Jo 3onpoud arempuey sdijiyd-uou Aue o3 Aidde
10U $30p AJUBLIBAA Pa3IWIT SIYL ) 03 paxiye ofo| Jo ‘aweu apes)
“eWapes) auyy AQ paynuapl aq ued Jey) sdijiyd 40} 10 Ag painioe)
-nuew s)onpoud mau ayy o3 Ajuo saljdde Aueisepn panwi siyL
'SNOILVLINIT

ANV SNOISNTOX3 - d343IA0D LON SI LVHM

“Kejap ur 3nsau ues
sjuawalinbal |je mojjo} 01 a.njie4 18 aJe syuswalIinbal
Auearem |[e j1 Juas ag Ajuo ued 3onpoud Juswade|day

“Ruesrem payiwi) Aep (06) A19UlU € SaLLIED Pamaual

10 paysigunyaa se paynuap! pue pjos 1onpoid Auy ;810N
“Auadoud sdijiyd sawodaq 1onpoud anoA ‘uanib si

punyas e uaypn “Auiadoud sdijiyd sawoaaq wayl padejdal ayy pue
Kuadoud unoA sawodaq wayl Juswadedas Aue ‘pabueyoxs si 1red
10 19npo.d e usyaA oA 1oy abesanod 1abuo| sapinoad JanaydIym
‘fueasem syonpoud feurbio ayy jo uontod Bulurews. ayy

10} 40 skep (06) A18ulu 4oy Jredal 1o Juswade|dal 8yl Jo 81ep ayl
woJy diySUBLLIOM PUE S[elia)ew Ul S193jap Isurebe Aueliem siy)y
Japun papiroad spied 1o synpoad juswadeldas syuesrem sdijiyd
‘Jonpoud aup jo ao1id aseyaand [euibLio ayy punjal () 10
*f10)uBAul JUBLINI sdijiyd ul 3onpoud [euiblio ayy o3 ajqesedwod
150U 10 JudjeAINba Ajjeuonouny 1ses| 18 si pue spred pasn a|geadin
-195 10 ‘MU LLOJ} PRINJBJNUEL USSQ SEY UIIYM IO MBU SI Teu)
10npoud e yam 3anpoud ayy abueyaxa (z) Jo ‘syred Juswadeldas
paysiganjaa 1o mau buisn ‘afreys ou Je 3onpoud ayy Jredas

(1) Jayia |im sdijiyd ‘uondo sy 3y ‘poliad AlueLIeA 3yl uiym
sdiliyd AQ PaAIadal si Wikl PifeA & pue sino0 diysuewWIOm Jo
19YeW U1 199J9P € J1 $19nPoId MU 19402 Aluesem sdijiyd syL
‘d3y3an02 SI LVHM

"J004d Yons patapisuod S| 1a|ie1as PaziIoyIne Ue Wodj

a1ep aseyaund ayy pue sweu jonpoud ayy Buimoys 1disdaa safes
[eutbiio 8y “Js[ea@ paziioyiny ue wouy (,poliad Aueltepn,,)
aseyound [eutblio Jo a1ep sy uo paseq se diysuewyiom

Ppue s[elialew Ul s303jap Isurefe b e se 3onpoud ay Buiniedal uos
-1ad ay 40 Jaseyound feuibrio ayy 01 3onpoud ayy syuessem sdijiyd
‘d3493A0D SI OHM

‘MoJRq
Y10J 185 SWIa) ay) 03 paywi| si uonebiqo Auelsem SdiliHd
IOVHIAOD ALNVHIVMN

dVv3A (T) INO
ALNVHIVM A3LINIT SdITIHd

Swod[eM/Wod sqIIyd mmm//:dny 1D SUS GIAA SPIAA PHOM N0 USIA

SdI1lHd

‘ON [BlI3S

“ON [2POI

'92UD.9J3. 3.NINJ 1O} UOHBLLIOJ]

SIY3 UIEIDY I9UIGRD BY3 JO B BY3 UO Pa

-1820] SI UDIYM "ON [B1I3S BY3 MOJaq 23U
s 42W03Isn 104

*puoy ne,nbsnf Jassnod 39 asiid

| 9p 23uepuUOdsalIod BUJOq B| SUBp dYdY

v op a8.e| sn|d e| awe| g aainpo.u; ‘sanbri

-23[9 2040 $3| 42)AP INOd NOILNILLY

95U

Aling 30js apim 03 8nid jo ape|q apim yorew

“Poys 211399] 3uaA3Id o] :NOILNVD

‘sme.edde siya uo padse|d aq

30U pINOYs ‘ssEA S YaNs ‘spinby| yaim pajjy

5109[qo pue aunisiow Jo ured 03 pasodxe

3q 10U pjnoys snyeJedde siya poys dLIdBjR

10 2414 4O Sist4 B3 2INPal O] :ONINYYM

*swajqo.d adueuslurew pue Sunelado Jusa

-24d 03 A|950J2 2aMeJRY| PASOPUD Y3 pead
pInoys no yd1yMm oy sainiea) 01 uon
-uae sjed  ulod uopewepPxa, Ay |

“BuliaA0 39npoud arowa.l

30U Op asea|d ‘pjoyasnoy INoA Ul SUOAIIAS

30 A33jeS DY) 104 HI0YS [EILIIID UE SNED

Aews 3un anok uiyam

938w pajejns
-ulun sayedtpur  Buuayd 4o oq,, sy

2SI
S14vd TIBV30UNEISHISN ON “(4OVE O) 3ND INOW3H
10N 00 '%90HS 1419313 40 ¥SiY 3L 3NT3Y OL NOLNYD

Bunsaaur

$S900E Asea

N30 10N 00
MOOHS DIH1D313 40 NS

[NOILNVO|
sjoquuAs >00 Jes

3531 Mouy|

awodam/wod sdijiyd-mmm
e auljuo LOum_MO._ 03 3Jns

aq ‘aseydand sd|TIHd 4no4 wouj Jsow 3y3 398 o] ‘S

"3npoud SdIIHd © ut
40y HuBY3 puE - dWod[am Sulkes Jo Aem ano si siy3 Jo ||y

*UOIIDBYSES 2303 UNOA 03 JUBW

-3wwod uisiwoadwodun uno uo 3unod ued nok Apueliodwi 1soly

“4omiau Suiddoys SWoY JUDIUSAUOD INO WO. SDLIOSSIIIE OF

snid Ajiienb noA yoiym oy suayo [erdads pue uonew.Ioul

93 ||& 9A1923. ||,noA saa3uelend aseydnd Unok ‘Duow sIBYAA
"AJ3SNpul Y3 Ul SAIUEBLIEM dAISUSYR.1dWOD 3s0W 3Y3 JO aUo Aq
uondajoud 01 papiud a4nok Ajiwey, SITIHd Y3 JO JaquiBw B sy

‘9WOd 03 saeak

Auew 1oy aseyd.and unok yam Addey nok desyj 03 Jemod ano ur uiyy
-AJ29A9 Op ||, AN AepO3 3|qE|IeAR s30npo.d paXdeq-159q 1|ING-159q dY3
JO 9UO Pa123|9S SANOA S| TIH U! 92USPLUOD UNOK 104 NOA duey |

:49umo 3onpoud sdITIHd 4e3a

«iAlnup),, ay1 01 awosjam pup
‘aspydand anok uo suonojnipisuo)

SdIiTiHd

‘s19yo Buines
-Asuow [eidads Suipnjoul ‘papnud a.1nok YIYm 03 seBajiAlid ai
40 |[e 3A1332. ||,noA JeYy3 sa3aue.end 3onpoud unoA SulisisiBay

sjyouag [UOBIPPY

UIMOENUBW SY) WOy
Ap23.ip - uonEdyIOU BAIR3 ||;noA 3anpoud noA BulisasiSaa Ag

uonesynoN £jajes 3onpodd,

:24nsu3 01 dW0od[PM/WO SAIIYd"MMM 1D Buljuo J3IsISaY
‘N0 SSIW 3,U0p 0S'MOJ3q Palsl| sufauaq 3jqonipA ay Jo |ip Joj 3/qiSia NoA saxpW Sy[TIHJ YuMm [apow inok SuliaisiSay

*aseydand unok wouy 3sows A1aA ayy 393

03 Aepo3 sawodam/wod sdijiyd*Mmm je auljuo 193siSay

0 4 k]
© . 9] ol
Q < 5 H )
738 g 2 9
309 Y 929 o
28 o i} o = a0
) O S &N [}
2382 oy S g0 c
S @5 o 9 > ©
el 5 = v T D =
LcPG5mY v = 0%
8385 g 25 =t
[} o)
%‘ﬂdm\ao O ‘&O KW
88220 n & = wy§2
ESETR0 8 w3 88
Es537 09 S o] U vl
vO@Tgce B Y o2 Lg0
Sewz2csan @ ca 35
Sc 238080 £ ¥y =2%0
t398Y%pgCw 80 wsa
o 9O > ) = e} . 1}
c Ol == w 2 <o X C -
= N DO = 3 V5 3a0c
L000T22 03 VS Qo
S2ta,meo0m¥%gy0 g
Q o 1] - +— U@pl
0080 fwd 0055 2n 0
S5cg23¥>55 3505cscuw” S
80x 3529 8E500ERO
nde,ﬂd,m,@ ,mo%pwﬁ.mm
6Cc gL oL VU RBadE
X90>2082 830020 Cg
=2 < = T T - c 2
T U9V LV W © QO > 0 >
E9%8c0a0a888e0m R
(*] g9
v . . 1T . .

nindique pas une défaillance du produit.
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